

The following Landmarks Commission meeting will be conducted as a virtual meeting in accordance with Ohio's Open Meetings Laws as amended by Sub. H.B 19 7. We will be utilizing the WebEx platform. For more information please visit: http://clevelandohio.gov/CityofCleveland/Home/Government/CityAgencies/CityPlanningCommission/L andmarksCommission

# CALL TO ORDER

# **CERTIFICATES OF APPROPRIATENESS**

- Case 20-051: Bohemian National Hall 4939 Broadway Digital Sign for Sokol Greater Cleveland Ward 5: Cleveland Project Representative: Bob Kunzen, Brilliant Electric Sign Company
- Case 20-052: Ohio City Historic District 1767 West 32<sup>nd</sup> Street Renovation, Garage Demolition Ward 3: McCormack Project Representative: Scott Breier, Cleveland Craftsman Group
- Case 20-053: Prospect Avenue Historic District Plaza Apartments 3206 Prospect Avenue Roof Replacement Ward 5: Cleveland Project Representative: Richard Byler

# **CONCEPT PLAN**

 Case 20-054: Clifton-West Boulevard Historic District 10011 Clifton Boulevard New Construction Ward 11: Mooney Project Representatives: Andrew Brickman, Developer; Dimit Architects

### **MINUTES** 7/23/2020

# ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

#### ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: October 22, 2020